

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Nov. 5, 2018

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Marion Champion 760.773.2589 (office) 760.848.8230 (cell) Public Information Officer

College of the Desert hosts Family Night—invites parents, families and students to learn more about COD

What:

Family Night will provide opportunities for individuals and families to learn about:

- 1. How to apply for admission at College of the Desert.
- 2. How to qualify for the free tuition program available to Coachella Valley high school seniors, Class of 2019.
- 3. How to apply for financial aid.
- 4. How to enroll in an associate degree, certificate, English as a Second Language, and/or Adult Basic Education.

During the event, participants will have the opportunity to meet faculty, counselors, staff and current students.

The College is offering free transportation in selected cities and a free dinner to all participants who RSVP at www.collegeofthedesert.edu/familynight

When:

Thursday, December 6, 2018 5:30 - 8 p.m.

Where:

College of the Desert, Gymnasium 43500 Monterey Avenue Palm Desert, CA 92260

For more information, please visit the **College of the Desert** website.

About College of the Desert:

Established in 1958, College of the Desert, located in Palm Desert, is an accredited community college serving eastern Riverside County, California. The College leads the region in providing quality, higher education, technical training and lifelong learning opportunities, in response to the dynamic needs of our diverse community. The College serves more than 16,000 students each year and is the number one source of transfer students to California State University, San Bernardino's Palm Desert Campus.